TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dichtomatik Americas, L.P.		09/13/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership	
Street Address:	47690 East Anchor Court	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	
Entity Type:	Joint Venture: DELAWARE	
Composed Of:	 Freudenberg North America Limited Partnership, DELAWARE, Limited Partnership NOK Incorporated, JAPAN, Corporation 	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4323380	SHAFT-EZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7343545755 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7343545332

Email: connie.mclean@fnacc.com

Correspondent Name: Connie McLean

Address Line 1: 47774 West Anchor Court Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie McLean
SIGNATURE:	/Connie McLean/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0241 source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0242 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:26 AM 09/13/2021
FILED 10:26 AM 09/13/2021
SR 20213223429 - File Number 4345581

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTO A DOMESTIC GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Title 6. Section 15-902 of the Delaware Partnership Act and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving general partnership is Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership, a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("FNGP"), and the name of the limited partnership being merged into this surviving general partnership is Dichtomatik Americas, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("DALP").

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of FNGP and DALP.

THIRD: The name of the surviving general partnership is Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership.

FOURTH: No amendments are to be affected by the merger to the Statement of Partnership Existence of FNGP.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:01 am Eastern Time on October 1, 2021.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 47690 East Anchor Court, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, the place of business of the surviving general partnership.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving general partnership on request, without cost, to any partner of the surviving general partnership or the limited partnership being merged into the surviving general partnership.

|Signature Page Follows|

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0243 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving general partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officers, the 13 day of September, 2021.

By: Matthew Portu

Little: President

By: James E. Eubanks

Name: James E. Eubanks

Title: Vice President Finance and Accounting

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger Merging Dichtomatik Americas, L.P. with and into Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 02/16/2023